STAT SHEET — SES RESEARCH — QUEBEC PROVINCIAL ELECTION SURVEY

Regardless of your current provincial voting preference, in provincial politics

do you most closely identify yourself with. . ..[ROTATE]?

Quebec Action Quebec Unsure/no

Total Parti Quebecois Liberals Democratique Solidaire GreenParty  Noneofthem identification

Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
All Quebec 500 243 2538 150 40 50 21 29
Gender  Male 246 2.5 23.0 149 37 40 42 256
Female 254 22. 28.6 15.0 43 59 0 24
Age 181029 98 243 25.7 203 4.1 54 14 18.9
301039 9% 236 16.7 18.1 42 9.7 14 264
401049 108 273 2138 16.4 27 6.4 18 236
501059 85 264 248 1.6 74 8 25 264
60 plus 113 203 38.2 8.9 24 24 33 244

500 Interviews, Random Telephone Survey, + 4.4% 19 times out of 20, March 14-15, 2007
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STAT SHEET — SES RESEARCH — QUEBEC PROVINCIAL ELECTION SURVEY

As you know, the provincial party leaders are [rotate] Jean Charest for the Quebec Liberal Party, Andre Boisclair
for the Parti Quebecois, Mario Dumont for the Action Democratique, Francoise David for the Quebec

Solidaire and Scott McKay for the Green Party

Which leader has the best vision?

Total Jean Charest  Andre Boisclair  Mario Dumont Frgr;\cl?(;se Scott McKay ~ None of them Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
Al Quebec 500 30.5 204 255 35 3.1 9 152
Associate  Parti Quebecois 121 59 653 18.3 25 1.1 0 7.0
Quebec Liberals 129 81.0 23 9.0 0 13 10 54
Action Democratique 75 8.2 22 85.2 18 0 0 27
Quebec Solidaire 20 15.1 16.8 49 394 0 0 2338
Green Party 25 8.1 236 18.5 9.0 275 93 39
None of them 10 22 0 9.4 0 0 0 68.4
Unsure/no identification 19 28 1.5 19.4 27 45 8 38.2
Gender  Male 246 29.7 23 27.9 24 19 15 14.2
Female 254 31.2 205 3.0 46 42 4 16.1
Age 181029 98 27.0 27.0 203 14 4.1 27 176
301039 9% 236 15.3 347 56 56 0 15.3
401049 108 300 209 300 18 27 18 127
501059 85 314 2438 2.1 41 25 0 14.0
60 plus 113 39.0 195 195 49 8 0 163

500 Interviews, Random Telephone Survey, + 4.4% 19 times out of 20, March 14-15, 2007
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STAT SHEET — SES RESEARCH — QUEBEC PROVINCIAL ELECTION SURVEY

Which leader is the most competent?

Total Jean Charest  Andre Boisclair  Mario Dumont Frgr;\clti)(;se ScottMcKay ~ None of them Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
Al Quebec 500 38.0 17.9 208 18 14 7 19.4
Associate  Parti Quebecois 121 10.7 55.7 16.6 12 0 0 15.8
Quebec Liberals 129 83.0 23 6.8 0 8 10 6.1
Action Democratique 75 19.1 12 66.2 18 0 0 116
Quebec Solidaire 20 246 235 8.4 229 0 0 2.7
Green Party 25 253 183 10.7 3.7 13.2 93 19.7
None of them 10 216 6.7 9.4 0 0 0 62.2
Unsure/no identification 19 35.1 6.8 16.7 8 2.2 0 384
Gender  Male 246 38.1 19.2 20 1.1 0 9 186
Female 254 37.8 16.7 19.5 25 27 5 203
Age 181029 98 29.7 3.0 3.0 27 14 14 189
301039 9% 347 125 319 0 28 14 16.7
401049 108 38.2 173 200 0 27 9 209
501059 85 39.7 19.0 19.0 33 0 0 19.0
60 plus 113 463 17.9 114 33 0 0 211

500 Interviews, Random Telephone Survey, + 4.4% 19 times out of 20, March 14-15, 2007
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STAT SHEET — SES RESEARCH — QUEBEC PROVINCIAL ELECTION SURVEY

Which leader do you trust the most?

Total Jean Charest  Andre Boisclair  Mario Dumont Frgr;\clti)(;se ScottMcKay ~ None of them Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
Al Quebec 500 29.0 206 25.1 36 13 24 17.9
Associate  Parti Quebecois 121 5.0 68.4 19.3 13 0 0 6.0
Quebec Liberals 129 84.8 5 4.0 10 8 46 43
Action Democratique 75 25 3.0 84.6 0 0 1.8 8.1
Quebec Solidaire 20 10.2 6.7 14.4 516 0 0 17.2
Green Party 25 13.2 36 93 0 13.2 14.6 262
None of them 10 9.4 6.7 0 0 0 0 83.8
Unsure/no identification 119 179 7.7 24.0 4.0 19 8 437
Gender ~ Male 246 263 37 28.0 26 0 28 16.6
Female 254 316 17.6 23 46 26 20 193
Age 18t029 98 25.7 28.4 21.6 5.4 0 4.1 149
30t039 96 22 13.9 333 28 28 42 208
40t0 49 108 255 19.1 355 9 3.6 27 127
50t059 85 273 248 19.8 7.4 0 0 20.7
60 plus 113 43 17.9 15.4 24 0 8 211

500 Interviews, Random Telephone Survey, + 4.4% 19 times out of 20, March 14-15, 2007
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STAT SHEET — SES RESEARCH — QUEBEC PROVINCIAL ELECTION SURVEY

Which leader has views most like your own?

Total Jean Charest  Andre Boisclair  Mario Dumont Frgr;\clti)(;se ScottMcKay ~ None of them Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
Al Quebec 500 27.1 210 258 45 36 7 173
Associate  Parti Quebecois 121 35 66.9 143 48 1.1 0 9.5
Quebec Liberals 129 829 20 9.0 0 21 0 40
Action Democratique 75 40 6.0 84.8 12 0 0 3.9
Quebec Solidaire 20 6.7 6.7 19.0 64.2 0 0 35
Green Party 25 9.3 9.0 14.6 0 458 93 12,1
None of them 10 0 6.7 12.8 0 0 0 80.5
Unsure/no identification 19 14.7 10.6 234 25 2.2 8 4538
Gender ~ Male 246 253 230 2717 40 23 9 16.8
Female 254 289 19.2 24.0 50 49 4 17.7
Age 181029 98 29.7 27.0 189 27 27 14 176
301039 9% 22 15.3 36.1 56 8.3 0 12.5
401049 108 27 19.1 327 27 45 18 16.4
50t059 85 256 24.0 2.0 83 8 0 17.4
60 plus 113 34.1 203 17.9 4.1 16 0 20

500 Interviews, Random Telephone Survey, + 4.4% 19 times out of 20, March 14-15, 2007
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STAT SHEET — SES RESEARCH — QUEBEC PROVINCIAL ELECTION SURVEY

Which leader has the personal character to be the Premier of Quebec?

Total Jean Charest  Andre Boisclair  Mario Dumont Frgr;\clti)(;se ScottMcKay ~ None of them Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
Al Quebec 500 35.6 1822 217 19 16 7 174
Associate  Parti Quebecois 121 1.9 55.7 17.8 0 0 0 146
Quebec Liberals 129 824 5 9.0 7 8 0 6.6
Action Democratique 75 9.1 53 717 18 0 0 6.1
Quebec Solidaire 20 24.9 15.1 13 316 0 0 172
Green Party 25 28.1 183 18.5 0 16.9 93 9.0
None of them 10 22 0 0 0 0 0 778
Unsure/no identification 19 303 9.5 210 8 2.2 8 35.5
Gender  Male 246 35.1 19.4 263 17 0 9 16.5
Female 254 36.1 17.1 3.0 21 3.1 4 18.2
Age 181029 98 324 17.6 284 27 14 14 16.2
301039 9% 30.6 153 347 0 28 0 16.7
401049 108 29.1 200 26.4 18 27 18 18.2
501059 85 38.8 207 23 25 0 0 15.7
60 plus 113 463 17.9 13.0 24 8 0 19.5

500 Interviews, Random Telephone Survey, + 4.4% 19 times out of 20, March 14-15, 2007
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STAT SHEET — SES RESEARCH — QUEBEC PROVINCIAL ELECTION SURVEY

Which party has the strongest team of candidates?

Quebec Action Quebec
Total Parti Quebecois Liberals Democratique Solidaire GreenParty  None of them Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
Al Quebec 500 229 489 74 1.1 18 9.1 87
Associate ~ Parti Quebecois 11 66.2 2.1 38 0 0 53 35
Quebec Liberals 129 3.0 83.9 14 10 18 18 7.1
Action Democratique 75 15.4 437 294 0 0 3.6 8.0
Quebec Solidaire 20 16.8 2.7 15.9 218 0 10.2 6.7
Green Party 25 236 519 0 0 7.9 9.0 7.6
None of them 10 0 46.6 9.4 0 0 839 0
Unsure/no identification 119 7.9 455 37 0 41 211 176
Gender  Male 246 25.0 51.2 6.9 0 15 9.4 6.0
Female 254 209 46.6 79 22 22 8.8 11.4
Age 181029 98 23.0 459 8.1 27 4.1 5.4 10.8
301039 9% 27.8 417 9.7 0 14 1.1 83
401049 108 27 509 55 0 27 6.4 18
501059 85 23.1 50.4 6.6 25 0 1.6 58
60 plus 113 18.7 545 73 8 8 114 6.5

500 Interviews, Random Telephone Survey, + 4.4% 19 times out of 20, March 14-15, 2007
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STAT SHEET — SES RESEARCH — QUEBEC PROVINCIAL ELECTION SURVEY

Which party is best at ensuring that Quebec receives its fair share within Canada?

Quebec Action Quebec
Total Parti Quebecois Liberals Democratique Solidaire GreenParty  None of them Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
Al Quebec 500 27.6 415 127 15 9 9.0 6.8
Associate  Parti Quebecois 121 67.3 19.8 73 0 0 38 17
Quebec Liberals 129 8.8 84.0 7 10 8 23 25
Action Democratique 75 9.4 26.1 526 0 0 53 6.7
Quebec Solidaire 20 39.9 28.1 0 137 0 0 183
Green Party 25 19.9 39.8 53 129 39 9.0 9.0
None of them 10 28.4 9.4 0 0 0 62.2 0
Unsure/no identification 19 18.3 325 1.0 0 2.2 208 15.1
Gender  Male 246 30.2 48 126 4 0 93 47
Female 254 25.0 40.1 129 25 18 838 8.9
Age 181029 98 338 311 10.8 4.1 14 9.5 9.5
301039 9% 319 347 208 0 14 83 28
401049 108 255 455 145 9 18 6.4 55
501059 85 256 463 10.7 17 0 74 83
60 plus 113 220 488 73 8 0 13.0 8.1

500 Interviews, Random Telephone Survey, + 4.4% 19 times out of 20, March 14-15, 2007
www.sesresearch.com - Page 8




STAT SHEET — SES RESEARCH — QUEBEC PROVINCIAL ELECTION SURVEY

Which party has the strongest policy platform?

Quebec Action Quebec
Total Parti Quebecois Liberals Democratique Solidaire GreenParty  None of them Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
Al Quebec 500 234 36.5 15.0 15 27 1.1 9.8
Associate ~ Parti Quebecois 121 65.8 10.2 7.7 19 0 7.1 7.2
Quebec Liberals 129 20 86.2 7 0 3. 33 45
Action Democratique 75 102 17.9 61.8 0 0 5.6 45
Quebec Solidaire 20 207 24 8.1 253 0 102 133
Green Party 25 25.0 46.6 0 0 19.4 9.0 0
None of them 10 0 22 0 0 0 778 0
Unsure/no identification 19 13.5 29 14.2 0 39 216 2338
Gender ~ Male 246 255 36.6 14.8 18 9 13.0 75
Female 254 213 36.5 153 12 45 9.2 121
Age 181029 98 243 338 14.9 27 4.1 9.5 108
301039 9% 26.4 347 16.7 0 14 1.1 9.7
401049 108 27 373 127 9 45 10.9 10.9
50059 85 28 33.1 19.0 33 8 116 74
60 plus 113 195 43 13.0 8 24 122 9.8

500 Interviews, Random Telephone Survey, + 4.4% 19 times out of 20, March 14-15, 2007
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